

6. Sales and purchases of mutual fund shares in Germany

€ million

Period	Sales								Purchases					
	Open-end domestic mutual funds 1 (sales receipts)								Residents					
	Sales = total purchases	Mutual funds open to the general public							Foreign funds 4	Credit institutions including building and loan associations 2		Other sectors 3		Non-residents 5
		Total	Total	of which:				Total		Total	of which: Foreign mutual fund shares	Total	of which: Foreign mutual fund shares	
Money market funds				Securities-based funds	Real estate funds	Specialised funds								
2001	97,077	76,811	35,522	12,410	9,195	10,159	41,289	20,266	96,127	10,251	2,703	85,876	17,563	950
2002	66,571	59,481	25,907	3,682	7,247	14,916	33,575	7,089	67,251	2,100	3,007	65,151	4,082	680
2003	47,754	43,944	20,079	- 924	7,408	14,166	23,864	3,811	49,547	- 2,658	734	52,205	3,077	1,793
2004	14,435	1,453	- 3,978	- 6,160	- 1,246	3,245	5,431	12,982	10,267	8,446	3,796	1,821	9,186	4,168
2005	85,268	41,717	6,400	- 124	7,001	- 3,186	35,317	43,550	79,252	21,290	7,761	57,962	35,789	6,016
2006	47,264	19,534	- 14,257	490	- 9,362	- 8,814	33,791	27,729	39,006	- 14,676	5,221	24,330	22,508	8,258
2007	55,778	13,435	- 7,872	- 4,839	- 12,848	6,840	21,307	42,342	51,309	- 229	4,240	51,538	38,102	4,469
2008	2,598	- 7,911	- 14,409	- 12,171	- 11,149	799	6,498	10,509	11,315	- 16,625	- 9,252	27,940	19,761	- 8,717
2009	49,929	43,747	10,966	- 5,047	11,749	2,686	32,780	6,182	38,132	- 14,995	- 8,178	53,127	14,361	11,796
2010	106,190	84,906	13,381	- 148	8,683	1,897	71,345	21,284	102,591	- 3,873	6,290	98,718	14,994	3,598
2011	46,512	45,221	- 1,340	- 379	- 2,037	1,562	46,561	1,290	39,474	- 7,576	- 694	47,050	1,984	7,035
2012	111,236	89,942	2,084	- 1,036	97	3,450	87,859	21,293	114,676	- 3,062	- 1,562	117,738	22,855	- 3,437
2013	123,736	91,337	9,184	- 574	5,596	3,376	82,153	32,400	117,028	771	100	116,257	32,300	6,710
2014	137,294	97,711	3,998	- 473	862	1,000	93,713	39,583	141,134	819	- 1,745	140,315	41,328	- 3,841
2015	189,802	146,136	30,420	318	22,345	3,636	115,716	43,665	181,932	7,362	494	174,570	43,171	7,870
2016	149,288	119,369	21,301	- 342	11,131	7,384	98,068	29,919	156,236	2,877	- 3,172	153,359	33,091	- 6,948
2017	148,214	94,921	29,560	- 235	21,970	4,406	65,361	53,292	150,740	4,938	1,048	145,802	52,244	- 2,526
2018	108,293	103,694	15,279	377	4,166	6,168	88,415	4,599	114,973	2,979	- 2,306	111,994	6,905	- 6,680
2019	171,666	122,546	17,032	- 447	5,097	10,580	105,514	49,120	176,210	2,719	- 812	173,491	49,932	- 4,544
2020	157,349	116,028	19,193	- 42	11,343	8,795	96,835	41,321	156,421	336	- 1,656	156,085	42,977	928
2021	280,746	157,861	41,016	482	31,023	7,841	116,845	122,885	289,169	13,154	254	276,015	122,631	- 8,423
2022	108,741	79,022	6,057	482	444	5,071	72,991	29,718	111,948	3,170	- 1,459	108,778	31,177	- 3,207
2023	71,202	44,484	5,969	460	4,951	723	38,461	26,718	73,186	- 4,778	- 2,054	77,964	28,772	- 1,984
2022 Sep.	- 60	1,349	- 1,343	64	- 1,577	288	2,712	- 1,409	- 213	- 320	- 294	107	- 1,115	153
Oct.	7,944	3,974	342	119	35	267	3,631	3,970	8,785	20	- 306	8,765	4,276	- 841
Nov.	2,470	- 2,635	612	- 2	400	190	- 3,247	5,105	3,159	499	22	2,660	5,083	- 689
Dec.	17,509	11,942	431	108	- 17	322	11,513	5,567	16,294	1,885	- 534	14,409	6,101	1,215
2023 Jan.	13,195	8,014	2,506	- 218	2,185	557	5,508	5,130	13,039	- 4,078	- 672	17,117	5,853	157
Feb.	13,115	10,533	2,090	- 167	2,077	137	8,444	2,581	12,138	- 426	- 507	12,564	3,088	976
Mar.	2,816	2,204	1,226	300	814	164	984	613	3,062	- 1,018	- 416	4,080	1,029	- 246
Apr.	3,833	1,130	297	146	- 61	235	833	2,702	3,802	- 247	96	4,049	2,606	31
May	8,770	6,261	1,228	- 144	1,301	21	5,035	2,508	8,493	- 49	42	8,542	2,466	277
June	- 1,322	- 2,213	- 312	- 31	- 628	271	- 1,901	891	41	85	- 19	- 44	910	- 1,363
July	10,274	6,405	433	280	69	90	5,972	3,870	11,200	- 437	- 167	11,637	4,037	- 926
Aug.	4,600	4,731	13	115	- 107	- 40	4,720	- 131	4,452	132	- 129	4,320	- 2	149
Sep.	4,897	2,115	702	61	785	- 115	1,411	2,781	5,702	362	106	5,340	2,675	- 805
Oct.	- 1,610	- 2,394	- 1,269	- 130	- 843	- 139	- 1,186	785	- 1,718	814	- 113	- 2,532	898	108
Nov.	1,213	- 3,273	592	93	807	- 276	- 3,865	4,486	2,315	95	- 288	2,220	4,774	- 1,102
Dec.	11,422	10,971	- 1,536	156	- 1,448	- 182	12,506	451	10,660	- 11	13	10,671	438	762
2024 Jan.	23,814	10,382	- 457	141	- 406	- 19	10,839	13,431	24,111	1,999	196	22,112	13,235	- 298
Feb.	1,751	- 1,458	- 1,095	23	- 688	- 430	- 363	3,209	2,272	60	162	2,212	3,047	- 521
Mar.	2,573	- 2,329	- 1,070	188	- 610	- 455	- 1,259	4,902	2,221	358	- 426	1,863	5,328	352
Apr.	15,151	10,159	742	220	1,063	- 481	9,417	4,992	14,331	442	226	13,889	4,766	821
May	8,797	378	210	137	479	- 463	172	8,419	9,214	233	- 46	8,981	8,465	- 416
June	10,169	1,653	461	161	493	- 241	1,190	8,516	9,640	74	- 31	9,566	8,547	529
July	11,733	1,969	225	285	566	- 729	1,744	9,764	11,137	149	- 47	10,988	9,717	596
Aug.	9,004	- 767	723	407	804	- 725	- 1,491	9,771	8,378	235	- 289	8,143	10,060	626

1 Including public limited investment companies. 2 Book values. 3 Residual. 4 Net purchases or net sales (-) of foreign fund shares by residents; transaction values. 5 Net purchases or net sales (-) of domestic fund shares by non-residents; transaction values.

— The figures for the most recent date are provisional; revisions are not specially marked.